Training 26 Mar 2023 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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2091
1539
1189
1173
1223
1181
1277
1956
1186
1513
1178
2068
1073
1051
1106
1146
1795
1555
1176
1197
1226
1295
1603
1851
1140
1396
1576
1501
1662
1843
1511
1114
1258
2003
1869
1733
1894
1575
2066
1142

Candle burns for twenty years

Global peace

Shop stops selling

Columbus gets lost

Sausage flavour ice-cream becomes popular
Memory athlete wins Olympics

Palm hit by lightning

Robot buried next to its owner
Orangutan gets superpowers

Frog wins middle distance race

Blue tree cultivated

Crocodile only eats salad

New island found

World's longest giraffe born

Sunlamp cooks bread
Kimono is made of silk

Clown wins world championship in dancing
Comet hits volcano

Whisky becomes cats' favourite drink
Librarian archives magazines
Tagalong tagged in photo

Pen refuses writing

Meat outrivaled by tofu

Seal balances ball on nose

Alien brushes

Policeman convicted of theft
Parachute drops jumper - saves itself
,Burj Dubai“ will be extended

Carbon dioxide levels in atmosphere drop
Spaniards sail to Pacific

Watermelon filled with water

First school opened on the moon
Mountain goes to the seaside

Doctor gets sick

New fish species is discovered

Visa removed

New hotel in New York

Monkey appears on TV

Industrialist opens new factory

Hair colour prohibited

Key: 186d993c
Recall time: 15 min
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44
45
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47
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2057
1679
1410
1381
1079
1048
1371
1762
1765
2024
1670
1063
1477
1731
1217
2078
1812
1550
1523
1414
2061
2041
1117
1229
1901
1646
1520
2004
2007
2002
1934
1234
1780
1751
1103
1966
1250
2096
1599
1222

Big net replaces parachutes

School leaving age is 24

Chocolate runs out

Film star hosts party

Everyone named Ben

Racist party charged with hate crime
Crickets sing at the theatre

Pears growing on the moon

DaVinci dissects cow

Sugar banned

Bread stated unhealthy

Ordinary person becomes hero
Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
North Pole inaugurates new underground
Child found in a cellar

Clock stops

Newly crowned king abdicates

Dust gathers in the ceiling

Child’s first kiss

Whales' language translated

Moon falls in the sea

Fishes go on mountain trip

Chestnut thrown at guests

Beetle attends insect ball

Soccer ball bounces into goal
Pirates overtakes ship on museum
Tornado devastates town

Poseidon starts giving swimming lessons
Screwdrivers become twice as expensive
Alcohol made from meat

Meteorite diverted

Bridge championship on Venus
Princess kisses tramp

Cat chases ambulance

Aliens fly past Earth

Pressure loss in plane

Former CEO wins senior WMC
Dancers dance off stage

Plastic is banned

World peace introduced

Key: 186d993c
Recall time: 15 min
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89
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91
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1728
1442
1248
1654
1794
1086
1332
1624
2060
1125
1498
1379
1196
1499
1967
1673
1884
1309
1617
2070
1989
1135
1618
1708
1875
1325
1914
1848
1120
1061
1800
1664
1473
2000
1757
1179
2076
1394
1172
2016

Brain power new energy source
Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
Poet writes thrillers

Barbers using chainsaw

Bank insures customers' money
Little Girl talks to neighbour
Loudspeaker breaks down during concert
Private schools banned

Body builder cannot lift a lemon
Bricklayers build house

Ostrich learns to fly

Icicle breaks the asphalt

Sieve sieved in sieve for sieves
Malaria found in Sweden

Cold eradicated

Polar bears swim to South Pole
Rain stops forever

Death sentence abolished in US
Horse wins rosette

No more religion

An insect flies

Birds stop singing

Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
Crew strike

100 persons dropped on island
Overturned lorry sheds load

Smart phones entirely in plastic
New Eiffel tower in Rome

Taxes rise

River changes course

300 trees planted in a day

Cream whipped into parmesan
Russian drama is Hollywood hit film
World diabetes day is created
Flower sneezes

Tangerine goes on holidays

Beach overrun by tourists

Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
Taxishaped galaxy found

Key: 186d993c
Recall time: 15 min
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121
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129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1559
1816
1126
1553
1574
1487
1469
1741
1529
1855
1224
1842
1692
1185
1749
1405
1729
1067
1508
1519
1085
1789
1047
1972
1407
2039
1376
2092
1099
1314
1723
1204
1639
1735
1493
1930
1665
1323
1564
1979

Dishwasher dishes in one second
Kids never go to bed

Opera singer mobbed

Gardener is best-paid profession
Country closes its borders
Noone wins on the lottery
Viennesse Schnitzel is poisoned
Horse backflips an obstacle
Transplants prohibited

First time-travel

Mime makes speech

Principal pranks school children
Islands disappear

Chocolates devoured

Spring roll bursts in restaurant
Holidays on the moon launched
Women better at memorizing than men
On TV: Who wants a millionaire?
Police officer solves mystery
120 kilo pumpkin found
Basketball new national sport
Man gives birth

Test is incorrectly evaluated
Missing ducks found again

Pilot afraid of flying

Aristotle explains the world

Pot cooking food for everyone
Bowling is played at the office
Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
Banana used as boomerang
Elvis back, had been hiding
Farmer grows GMO canola

Cow eats bull

Pyjamas party at school

Rose grows without thorns
Weather goes crazy

Leonardo watches bird

Meteor strikes

River running in circle

Printer runs out of ink
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2012
1540
1269
2065
1807
2051
1158
1039
1384
1412
1678
1919
1801
1257
1210

Pupils go on strike

Cars with square wheels
Denmark builds new mountain
Madonna leaves Earth

Peace treaty signed

Parrot wins World Memory Championship
Baby remote controls mother
City destroyed

Supermarket open downtown
Engine invented

Extinction of terrorist

All trains on schedule

King abdicates

Politician promises too much
Train driver forms rock band

Key: 186d993c
Recall time: 15 min



