Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 186d993c Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	2091	Candle burns for twenty years
2	1539	Global peace
3	1189	Shop stops selling
4	1173	Columbus gets lost
5	1223	Sausage flavour ice-cream becomes popular
6	1181	Memory athlete wins Olympics
7	1277	Palm hit by lightning
8	1956	Robot buried next to its owner
9	1186	Orangutan gets superpowers
10	1513	Frog wins middle distance race
11	1178	Blue tree cultivated
12	2068	Crocodile only eats salad
13	1073	New island found
14	1051	World's longest giraffe born
15	1106	Sunlamp cooks bread
16	1146	Kimono is made of silk
17	1795	Clown wins world championship in dancing
18	1555	Comet hits volcano
19	1176	Whisky becomes cats' favourite drink
20	1197	Librarian archives magazines
21	1226	Tagalong tagged in photo
22	1295	Pen refuses writing
23	1603	Meat outrivaled by tofu
24	1851	Seal balances ball on nose
25	1140	Alien brushes
26	1396	Policeman convicted of theft
27	1576	Parachute drops jumper - saves itself
28	1501	"Burj Dubai" will be extended
29	1662	Carbon dioxide levels in atmosphere drop
30	1843	Spaniards sail to Pacific
31	1511	Watermelon filled with water
32	1114	First school opened on the moon
33	1258	Mountain goes to the seaside
34	2003	Doctor gets sick
35	1869	New fish species is discovered
36	1733	Visa removed
37	1894	New hotel in New York
38	1575	Monkey appears on TV
39	2066	Industrialist opens new factory
40	1142	Hair colour prohibited

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 186d993c Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	2057	Big net replaces parachutes
42	1679	School leaving age is 24
43	1410	Chocolate runs out
44	1381	Film star hosts party
45	1079	Everyone named Ben
46	1048	Racist party charged with hate crime
47	1371	Crickets sing at the theatre
48	1762	Pears growing on the moon
49	1765	DaVinci dissects cow
50	2024	Sugar banned
51	1670	Bread stated unhealthy
52	1063	Ordinary person becomes hero
53	1477	Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
54	1731	North Pole inaugurates new underground
55	1217	Child found in a cellar
56	2078	Clock stops
57	1812	Newly crowned king abdicates
58	1550	Dust gathers in the ceiling
59	1523	Child's first kiss
60	1414	Whales' language translated
61	2061	Moon falls in the sea
62	2041	Fishes go on mountain trip
63	1117	Chestnut thrown at guests
64	1229	Beetle attends insect ball
65	1901	Soccer ball bounces into goal
66	1646	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
67	1520	Tornado devastates town
68	2004	Poseidon starts giving swimming lessons
69	2007	Screwdrivers become twice as expensive
70	2002	Alcohol made from meat
71	1934	Meteorite diverted
72	1234	Bridge championship on Venus
73	1780	Princess kisses tramp
74	1751	Cat chases ambulance
75	1103	Aliens fly past Earth
76	1966	Pressure loss in plane
77	1250	Former CEO wins senior WMC
78	2096	Dancers dance off stage
79	1599	Plastic is banned
80	1222	World peace introduced

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 186d993c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

81	1728	Brain power new energy source
82	1442	Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
83	1248	Poet writes thrillers
84	1654	Barbers using chainsaw
85	1794	Bank insures customers' money
86	1086	Little Girl talks to neighbour
87	1332	Loudspeaker breaks down during concert
88	1624	Private schools banned
89	2060	Body builder cannot lift a lemon
90	1125	Bricklayers build house
91	1498	Ostrich learns to fly
92	1379	Icicle breaks the asphalt
93	1196	Sieve sieved in sieve for sieves
94	1499	Malaria found in Sweden
95	1967	Cold eradicated
96	1673	Polar bears swim to South Pole
97	1884	Rain stops forever
98	1309	Death sentence abolished in US
99	1617	Horse wins rosette
100	2070	No more religion
101	1989	An insect flies
102	1135	Birds stop singing
103	1618	Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
104	1708	Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
105	1875	Crew strike
106	1325	100 persons dropped on island
107	1914	Overturned lorry sheds load
108	1848	Smart phones entirely in plastic
109	1120	New Eiffel tower in Rome
110	1061	Taxes rise
111	1800	River changes course
112	1664	300 trees planted in a day
113	1473	Cream whipped into parmesan
114	2000	Russian drama is Hollywood hit film
115	1757	World diabetes day is created
116	1179	Flower sneezes
117	2076	Tangerine goes on holidays
118	1394	Beach overrun by tourists
119	1172	Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
120	2016	Taxishaped galaxy found

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 186d993c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

404	4550	Dialousahan dialosa in ana asasad
121	1559	Dishwasher dishes in one second
122	1816	Kids never go to bed
123	1126	Opera singer mobbed
124	1553	Gardener is best-paid profession
125	1574	Country closes its borders
126	1487	Noone wins on the lottery
127	1469	Viennesse Schnitzel is poisoned
128	1741	Horse backflips an obstacle
129	1529	Transplants prohibited
130	1855	First time-travel
131	1224	Mime makes speech
132	1842	Principal pranks school children
133	1692	Islands disappear
134	1185	Chocolates devoured
135	1749	Spring roll bursts in restaurant
136	1405	Holidays on the moon launched
137	1729	Women better at memorizing than men
138	1067	On TV: Who wants a millionaire?
139	1508	Police officer solves mystery
140	1519	120 kilo pumpkin found
141	1085	Basketball new national sport
142	1789	Man gives birth
143	1047	Test is incorrectly evaluated
144	1972	Missing ducks found again
145	1407	Pilot afraid of flying
146	2039	Aristotle explains the world
147	1376	Pot cooking food for everyone
148	2092	Bowling is played at the office
149	1099	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
150	1314	Banana used as boomerang
151	1723	Elvis back, had been hiding
152	1204	Farmer grows GMO canola
153	1639	Cow eats bull
154	1735	Pyjamas party at school
155	1493	Rose grows without thorns
156	1930	Weather goes crazy
157	1665	Leonardo watches bird
158	1323	Meteor strikes
159	1564	River running in circle
160	1979	Printer runs out of ink
. 50	.010	tor rand out or nin

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 186d993c Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	2012	Pupils go on strike
162	1540	Cars with square wheels
163	1269	Denmark builds new mountain
164	2065	Madonna leaves Earth
165	1807	Peace treaty signed
166	2051	Parrot wins World Memory Championship
167	1158	Baby remote controls mother
168	1039	City destroyed
169	1384	Supermarket open downtown
170	1412	Engine invented
171	1678	Extinction of terrorist
172	1919	All trains on schedule
173	1801	King abdicates
174	1257	Politician promises too much
175	1210	Train driver forms rock band